

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6377 OF 2012

RAMESH CHAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Parmanand Katara, Adv.  
Ms.Kusum Lata Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Gopi Chand, Adv.  
Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Parmanand Katara, learned counsel for the appellant states that as per his information, the appellant has died and requests that four weeks' time may be allowed for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned for five weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master