

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6377 OF 2012

RAMESH CHAND (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Pundit Parmanand Katara, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Srivatsva, Adv.  
Mr.S.Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ambika Das, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms.Shalini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

In view of the statement contained in para 11 of the impugned judgment as well as the operative portion thereof, interim order dated 05.09.2012 is modified and it is made clear that the same shall not prejudicially affect the rights of respondent No.2.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master