

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.17

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6377/2012

RAMESH CHAND (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmishtha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Written submission be filed till 04.08.2025.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)